BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Janace Lee on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

WHEREAS,

JANACE LEE

celebrated an extraordinary milestone, her 90th birthday, on January 20, 2018, with friends and family in Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Janace Lee was born on January 20, 1928 and continues to exhibit a love of life and adventurous spirit, inspiring many in her community; and

WHEREAS, Janace Lee grew up in central Wisconsin and spent her childhood enjoying her family farm with her brother and sister and went on to meet her husband in Chicago in the 1940s and created lifelong memories with him at his motocross events in Los Angeles during the 1960s and sailing their boat to Catalina Island; and

WHEREAS, Janace Lee continues to be a loving and devoted mother to her three children, finding time to spend with her family at their "Up North" home near their family farm; and

WHEREAS, Janace Lee serves our global community by sending more than 100 of her own handmade quilts around the country and the world for those in need while still finding time to enjoy her hobbies of stamp collecting and attending a weekly auction; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Janace Lee on reaching her 90th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Janace Lee in recognition of her 90th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 6, 2018.